1	State of Arkansas		
2	81st General Assembly		
3	Regular Session, 1997	H.R.	1038
4	By: Representative Brown		
5			
6			
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION		
8	CONGRATULATING MS.LINDA PONDEXTER FOR BEING ELECTED AS THE		
9	PRESIDENT OF THE ARKANSAS EDUCATION ASSOCIATION AND		
10	COMMENDING HER FOR PAST SERVICE AS A LEADER IN PUBLIC		
11	EDUCATION AND AS AN OUTSTANDING PUBLIC EDUCATOR.		
12			
13	Subtitle		
14	CONGRATULATING MS.LINDA PONDEXTER FOR		
15	BEING ELECTED AS THE PRESIDENT OF THE		
16	ARKANSAS EDUCATION ASSOCIATION.		
17			
18	WHEREAS, Ms. Linda Pondexter has served her community in a lea		
19	role in public education by serving as a local elected public offic		
20	president of the Board of Directors for the Little Rock School Dist	rict; a	and
21	MIDDENG Me Linds Dandauton has many seems of managed assessed		
22	WHEREAS, Ms. Linda Pondexter has many years of personal exper-		
23	the field of public education gained from her own occupational backs		
	public educator and classroom teacher with the Pulaski County Special District; and	al SCII	001
26	District, and		
27	WHEREAS, Ms. Linda Pondexter with her personal experience in	a	
28	leadership role in public education and her own occupational background		s a
29	public educator has been duly elected President of the Arkansas Educ		
30	Association and chosen by the AEA membership to lead that organizat		
31			
32			
33	NOW THEREFORE,		
34	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FIRST	GENERA:	L
35	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
36			

```
THAT the House of Representatives of the Eighty-First General Assembly
of the State of Arkansas wishes to commend her for past service as a leader in
public education and for her experience as an outstanding public educator and
wishes to congratulates and honor Ms. Linda Pondexter on the occasion of her
recent election as the President of the Arkansas Education Association.
```

1